
Sun 15-Aug-2021 20:13:24 BST

Carlton U16 vs Clydesdale U16
on

Sunday 15 August 2021
at

Carlton U16 won by 5 runs

scored by Al Murray; Farhaj Siddique
match umpire(s) Paul Hoffman; Ian Sutherland
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Carlton U16
Score 156 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Gavin Murray (wk)
Shaun Smith
Euan Keatinge
Rua McIntyre (c)
Rory Ledingham
Isaac Foley
Matthew Restall
Fraser Kentish
Dougie Firth
Mark McKay
Max D'Ulisse
Kyle Burgess
Charlie Kentish

Team Clydesdale U16
Score 151 for 10
Overs 19.4

Players Owen Gould (wk)
Ben Wilmott
Ibrahim Faisal
Bahadar Esakhiel
Nikhil Koteeswaran (c)
Ali Khan
Shlok Thaker
Sonny Cunningham
Robin Ferguson
Maryam Faisal
Dhruv Shenoy
Shahan Raja
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Carlton U16 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Carlton U16 Sun 15-Aug-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Gavin Murray (wk)
. . 1221 . 4 . 1 . 1 . 61266 . 1 . 6 . 2 . 4214

retired (not out) 53 29 44 10 7 5 3 4 66% 182.8

2 Shaun Smith
. . . . . 4 . . . . 4 . 41 . 14 . 11141 . 2W

c Shahan Raja  b Bahadar 
Esakhiel

28 26 31 14 6 1 5 46% 107.7

3 Euan Keatinge
. . . 1W

b Shahan Raja 1 5 4 4 1 20% 20.0

4 Rua McIntyre (c)
. 64 . . 112 . . 1 . 11116 . . . . . 41 . 1 . 11262 . W

b Bahadar Esakhiel 43 34 44 15 11 3 2 3 56% 126.5

5 Rory Ledingham
14 . . 1 . . 11111 . W

c Bahadar Esakhiel  b Sonny 
Cunningham

11 14 16 6 7 1 57% 78.6

6 Isaac Foley
1 . . . . W

b Sonny Cunningham 1 6 6 5 1 17% 16.7

7 Matthew Restall
W

b Sonny Cunningham 0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Fraser Kentish
. . W

b Ibrahim Faisal 0 3 3 3 0.0

9 Dougie Firth
1 . . 1 -

run out (Ibrahim Faisal) 2 4 2 2 2 50% 50.0

10 Mark McKay
.

not out 0 1 0 1 0.0

11 Max D'Ulisse
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

12 Kyle Burgess

13 Charlie Kentish

20.0 OVERS Extras: 16 (0b  4lb  4nb  8wd  0p) TOTAL 156 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

74

Shaun Smith

8.3

74

2

83

Euan Keatinge

9.5

9

3

117

Rory Ledingham

14.2

30

4

131

Isaac Foley

16.3

14

5

131

Matthew Restall

16.4

0

6

138

Fraser Kentish

17.2

7

7

143

Dougie Firth

18.4

5

8

155

Rua McIntyre

19.5

12

9 10
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1
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1
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R
W

WD
NB
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3
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R
W
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7

2

6

2
1

2 18 2 3 9.00Robin 
Ferguson
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Clydesdale U16 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Carlton U16 Sun 15-Aug-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Owen Gould (wk)
. . . . . 1 . 644444 . . . . 1W

c Euan Keatinge  b Kyle Burgess 28 19 23 11 2 5 1 42% 147.4

2 Ben Wilmott
. 112W

lbw  b Fraser Kentish 4 5 7 2 2 1 60% 80.0

3 Ibrahim Faisal
1W

c Gavin Murray  b Kyle Burgess 1 2 1 1 1 50% 50.0

4 Bahadar Esakhiel
. . . 141 . 11 . 61 . 11 . 14 . W

lbw  b Max D'Ulisse 22 20 30 9 8 2 1 55% 110.0

5 Nikhil Koteeswaran (c)
. . 4 . . 111161112 . 44 . 112 . 22W

b Mark McKay 35 25 31 8 9 4 3 1 68% 140.0

6 Ali Khan (LHB)
4 . . 11 . 11 . 12114111 . . 1

not out 21 20 36 6 11 1 2 70% 105.0

7 Shlok Thaker
. . . 1 . . . 1 . . 241142 . . . 2W

c Isaac Foley  b Max D'Ulisse 18 21 18 12 4 3 2 43% 85.7

8 Sonny Cunningham
W

b Max D'Ulisse 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Robin Ferguson
2 . 11-

run out (Kyle Burgess) 4 4 5 1 2 1 75% 100.0

10 Maryam Faisal
W

c Shaun Smith  b Rua McIntyre 0 1 0 1 0.0

11 Dhruv Shenoy
W

b Rua McIntyre 0 1 0 1 0.0

12 Shahan Raja

19.4 OVERS Extras: 18 (0b  0lb  2nb  16wd  0p) TOTAL 151 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

36

Ben Wilmott

3.5

36

2

37

Ibrahim Faisal

4.1

1

3

38

Owen Gould

4.6

1

4

95

Bahadar Esakhiel

11.3

57

5

101

Nikhil Koteeswaran

12.2

6

6

130

Shlok Thaker

17.2

29

7

131

Sonny 
Cunningham

17.4

1

8

148

Robin Ferguson

19.1

17

9

150

Maryam Faisal

19.2

2

10

151

Dhruv Shenoy

19.4

1
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Carlton U16 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Ibrahim Faisal . . 1 . . . 

2 11 0 Shlok Thaker 2 2 1w 1 . . 4 

3 17 0 Ibrahim Faisal . 4 1w . 1 . . 

4 28 0 Shlok Thaker 2w . . 4 . 4 1 

5 34 0 Ibrahim Faisal . 1 . 1 4 . 

6 50 0 Shahan Raja . 6 1 1 2 6 

7 59 0 Bahadar Esakhiel 1 6 . 1 1 . 

8 72 0 Shahan Raja 4 1 6 . 2 . 

9 79 1 Bahadar Esakhiel . 2 W . 1lb 4 

10 83 2 Shahan Raja . 1 2 1 W . 

11 98 2 Bahadar Esakhiel 4 1 6 4 . . 

12 104 2 Shahan Raja 4 . . 1 1 . 

13 108 2 Sonny Cunningham 1 . 1 2 . . 

14 117 2 Robin Ferguson 1 1 1nb-1 . 1 1 1nb-1 1 

15 120 3 Sonny Cunningham . W 1 1 1 . 

16 131 3 Robin Ferguson 1nb-6 . 1w 1lb 1w 1lb . . . 

17 131 5 Sonny Cunningham . . W W . . 

18 141 6 Ibrahim Faisal 1w 1nb-4 1 W 1 . 1 1lb 

19 144 7 Sonny Cunningham . 1 . 1W 1 . 

20 156 8 Bahadar Esakhiel 1w 2 6 2 . W 1 

Clydesdale U16 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Rua McIntyre . . . . . 1 

2 25 0 Shaun Smith . 1w 6 4 1w 4 4 4 

3 30 0 Rua McIntyre . 1 4 . . . 

4 37 1 Fraser Kentish 1 . 1w 1 1w 2 W 1 

5 38 3 Kyle Burgess W . . . 1 W 

6 50 3 Fraser Kentish . 2w 1w 4 1 . 4 . 

7 54 3 Kyle Burgess . 1 . 1 1 1 

8 63 3 Isaac Foley 1 . 6 1 1 . 

9 74 3 Kyle Burgess 6 1 1 1 1 1 

10 85 3 Isaac Foley 2 . 4 4 . 1 

11 91 3 Mark McKay 1 . 1 2 . 2 

12 99 4 Max D'Ulisse 4 . W 4 . . 

13 102 5 Mark McKay 2 W . . . 1 

14 107 5 Max D'Ulisse . . . 2w 1 1 1 

15 115 5 Mark McKay . 1 1w . . 2 4 

16 121 5 Max D'Ulisse 1 1 . 1 1 2 

17 129 5 Rua McIntyre 4 2 . . . 2 

18 133 7 Max D'Ulisse 1 W 1 W 2 . 

19 148 7 Mark McKay 5w 4 1 1 1w 1 1 1 

20 151 10 Rua McIntyre W 1b-1nb W 1 W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Gavin Murray Carlton U16 53 29 44 3 4 182.8 62.1% 1 1

2 Rua McIntyre Carlton U16 43 34 44 2 3 126.5 55.9%

3 Nikhil Koteeswaran Clydesdale U16 35 25 31 3 1 140.0 64.0%

4 Owen Gould Clydesdale U16 28 19 23 5 1 147.4 42.1%

5 Shaun Smith Carlton U16 28 26 31 5 107.7 46.2%

6 Bahadar Esakhiel Clydesdale U16 22 20 30 2 1 110.0 55.0%

7 Ali Khan Clydesdale U16 21 20 36 2 105.0 70.0% 1

8 Shlok Thaker Clydesdale U16 18 21 18 2 85.7 38.1%

9 Rory Ledingham Carlton U16 11 14 16 1 78.6 57.1%

10 Robin Ferguson Clydesdale U16 4 4 5 100.0 75.0%

11 Ben Wilmott Clydesdale U16 4 5 7 80.0 60.0%

12 Dougie Firth Carlton U16 2 4 2 50.0 50.0%

13 Max D'Ulisse Carlton U16 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

14 Ibrahim Faisal Clydesdale U16 1 2 1 50.0 50.0%

15 Euan Keatinge Carlton U16 1 5 4 20.0 20.0%

16 Isaac Foley Carlton U16 1 6 6 16.7 16.7%

17 Dhruv Shenoy Clydesdale U16 0 1 0.0

18 Maryam Faisal Clydesdale U16 0 1 0.0

19 Sonny Cunningham Clydesdale U16 0 1 0.0

20 Matthew Restall Carlton U16 0 1 0.0

21 Mark McKay Carlton U16 0 1 0.0 1

22 Fraser Kentish Carlton U16 0 3 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Sonny Cunningham Clydesdale U16 3 10 4.0 1 24 2.50 3.33 8.00

2 Max D'Ulisse Carlton U16 3 23 4.0 24 2 5.75 7.67 8.00

3 Rua McIntyre Carlton U16 2 17 3.4 22 2 4.64 8.50 11.00

4 Kyle Burgess Carlton U16 2 16 3.0 18 5.33 8.00 9.00

5 Bahadar Esakhiel Clydesdale U16 2 42 4.0 24 1 1 10.50 21.00 12.00

6 Fraser Kentish Carlton U16 1 19 2.0 12 5 9.50 19.00 12.00

7 Ibrahim Faisal Clydesdale U16 1 22 4.0 24 2 1 5.50 22.00 24.00

8 Mark McKay Carlton U16 1 32 4.0 24 7 8.00 32.00 24.00

9 Shahan Raja Clydesdale U16 1 39 4.0 24 1 9.75 39.00 24.00

10 Robin Ferguson Clydesdale U16 18 2.0 12 2 3 9.00

11 Shlok Thaker Clydesdale U16 21 2.0 12 3 10.50

12 Isaac Foley Carlton U16 20 2.0 12 1 10.00

13 Shaun Smith Carlton U16 24 1.0 6 2 1 24.00


